CITY COUNCIL

Alma Hernandez, Mayor Princess Washington, Mayor Pro-Tem Jenalee Dawson Marlon L. Osum Amit Pal



CITY COUNCIL MEETING

First and Third Tuesday Every Month

CITY OF SUISUN CITY

701 Civic Center Blvd. Suisun City, California 94585 Incorporated October 9, 1868

PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: City Manager Greg Folsom 707-421-7300

SUISUN CITY ANNOUNCES COMMISSION/COMMITTEE VACANCIES: APPLICATIONS ARE RECEIVED ON A CONTINUOUS BASIS, APPOINTMENTS COULD BE MADE AS EARLY AS AUGUST 15, 2023

Suisun City, CA – August 3, 2023

Suisun City is looking for interested residents to serve on various commissions and committees, including:

- Citywide Beautification Community Advisory Committee of Suisun City 2 Year terms, newly established 7-member committee
- Housing Authority Tenant Commissioner 2 Year terms 2 vacancies

Citywide Beautification Community Advisory Committee of Suisun City

The Citywide Beautification Community Advisory Committee is a 7-member board with appointments made by the Mayor and each Councilmember. Committee membership is for two-years, expiring March 31 or every odd numbered year, and determined based on the specific Committee and confirmed by the full City Council.

The Committee's purpose is to enhance the quality of life in the community by focusing on identifying sites in need of beautification, such as public areas and public arts; engaging and educating the public on how beautification strengthens our sense of community and pride; coordinating public volunteer clean-up events; working with civic groups and government agencies in rehabilitating public areas; and developing and implementing an annual Beautification Awards Program.

Housing Authority Tenant Commissioners

The Housing Authority Commission is the governing board of the Housing Authority and consists of the five City Council Members and two Tenant Commissioners. Regular meetings shall be held on the first Tuesday of the following months: January, April, July, and October at 7:00 p.m. Tenant commissioners must be tenants of the Housing Authority and at least one tenant commissioner must be over 62 years of age or older. Interested Housing Authority tenants are encouraged to apply.

Interested residents are encouraged to apply by submitting an application to the City Clerk at clerk@suisun.com, stating qualifications and objectives for desiring to be become a member of a Commission or Committee. Application forms and additional information about Suisun City's Commissions and Committees are available at https://www.suisun.com/government/citizen-governance/.

Applications are received on a continuous basis. Appointments could be made as early as August 15, 2023.

###